KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe

Real Office Real 2006

Karen Aubrey
Jason Kellahin

W. Thomas Kellahin

Jason Kellahin Of Counsel El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

March 9, 1987

RECEIVED

Telephone 982-4285

Area Code 505

MAR 1 0 1987

Mr. William J. LeMay Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Meridian Oil Inc.
Benson "3" Federal #1
Section 3, T19S, R3ØE
Eddy County, New Mexico

Case 9/16

Dear Mr. LeMay:

On behalf of Meridian Oil Inc., please set the enclosed application for an unorthodox well location for the next Examiner hearing now scheduled for April 8, 1987.

Very truly yours

Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

cc: Meridian Oil Inc. 21 Desta Drive Midland, Texas 79705

> Les A. Clements OCD - District II P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Attn: Mr. Randy Patterson

Texaco, Inc. P. O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Mr. William J. LeMay March 9, 1987 Page 2

Phillips Petroleum Company 4001 Penbrook Odessa, Texas 79762

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc. Nine Greenway Plaza, Suite 2700 Houston, Texas 77046

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOP

June 3, 1987

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 837, 5800

		(5	105) 827-580C
Mr. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico	Re:	CASE NO. 9116 ORDER NO.R-8452 Applicant:	
·		Meridian Oil Inc.	
Dear Sir:			
Enclosed herewith are two cop Division order recently enter	ies o	f the above-referenced the subject case.	
Sincerely,			
Florene blavidson			
FLORENE DAVIDSON OC Staff Specialist			
·			
Copy of order also sent to:			
Hobbs OCD x Artesia OCD X Aztec OCD			
Other			

1-26-87

(Date)

Pill out only Sections I. H. HI, and VI for changes of own well name of number, or transporter, or other such change of conditi

Separate Forms C-104 must be flied for each pool in multi-completed wells.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse elder BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	S LEASE DESIGNATION IND SERIAL.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoi. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)	6 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE TABLE
RECEIVED BY 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Meridian Oil Inc. JAN 29 1987 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 21 Desta Drive, Midland, Texas 79705 CD 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements. See also space 17 below.) At surface 760' FNL & 2080' FEL, Sec. 3, T-19-S, R-30-E	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Benson "3" Federal 9. WELL NO. 10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDSAT ESCY Undesignated (Strawn) 11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 3, T-19-S, R-30-E 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
3446.65' GR	Eddy N.M.
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Repo	nt, or Other Data
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACIDIZE REPAIR WELL (Other) 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETES OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent to this work.)* Set 5 1/2" 17# csg @ 11,250'. Cmt w/525 sx Cl "H". Rlsd rig @ 12:00 Midnite 1-13-87. 1-21-87 MIRUCU.	TABANDONMENT® 1/2" T results of multiple completion on Well Recompletion Report and Log form.) It dates, including estimated date of starting any e vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
ACCEPTED FOR RECORD	
JAN 2 6 1987	
CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO	
18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	
SIGNED TITLE Engineering Tech II.	DATE 1/21/87
(This space for Federal or State office use)	
APPROVED BY	DATE

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

I hereby certify the	at the foregoing	; is true and correct	CARI.SB/	TED FOR RECORD IAN 07 1981 AD, NEW MEXICO Engineering Tecl	1 III DA:	ra 12/19/86
I hereby certify th	at the foregoing	: is true and correct	CARI.SB/	IAN 07 198 1		
			J	IAN 07 198 1		
			J	IAN 07 198 1		
			J	IAN 07 198 1		
			ACCEPT	ED FOR RECORD		
				sx. Howco Lite. T WOC 24 hrs. Teste		
proposed work. nent to this work	If well is dire-	ctionally drilled, give	subsurface loca	ations and measured and true	vertical depths fo	r all markers and zones perti
REPAIR WELL (Other) ESCRIBE PROPOSER	DOR COMPLETED (CHANGE PLANS	state all pertine	(Norm: Report Completion or R ot details, and give pertinent	results of multiple ecompletion Report dates, including	stimated date of starting an
FRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACIDIZE		MELTIPLE COMPLE	TE.	SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING (Other)	(G	ABANDONMENT®
TEST WATER SHU		PULL OR ALTER CA	1	WATER SHUT-OFF		REPAIRING WELL
	Check	• •	To Indicate I	Nature of Notice, Report	, or Other Date	
PERMIT NO.		•	3446 <u>65'</u> G		Eddy	N.M.
PERMIT NO.		15 Biguanana	(Show whether D		Sec.	3 T-19-S R-30-E
760' FNL	& 2080' FE	EL, Sec. 3, 1	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		11. SEC.,	Indesignated (Strate) T. B., M., OR BLE. AND EVET OR AREA
21 Desta LOCATION OF WELL See also space 17	Drive Mic (Report location below.)	lland. Texas	79705 rdance with an	ARTESIA, OFFICE	10. PIELO	AND POOL OR WILDCAT
Meridian	Oil Inc.			JAN -9 1987	Benso	ı "3" Federal
NAME OF OPERATOR				RECEIVED BY	S. FARM	DR LEAST NAME
	_		IIT - for such	proposals.)	7. UNIT 4	GREEMENT NAME
HE GAS	Use "APPL	CATION FOR PERM	duanas a plua	back to a different second		
office that the t	NDRY NC	OTICES AND	REPORTS	ON WELLS	NM-292	IAN. ALLOTTRE OR TRIBE

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

UNTIED STATE Formerty (= 3.11) DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN	INTERIOR Serve side:	S CEASE DESIGNATION IND SERIAL NM-29228	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REL		6 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTRE OR TRIBE	
or. VV 6A9		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
WELL XX WELL OTHER NAME OF OPERATOR Meridian Oil Inc.	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Benson "3" Federal		
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	DEC 22 1986	9. WELL NO.	
21 Desta Drive, Midland, Texas 79 LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordant See also space 17 below.) At surface	with an State requirements.	10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDOUT	
760' FNL & 2080' FEL, Sec. 3, T-19	9-S, R 30 E ARTESTS COMPE	11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
		Sec. 3, T-19-S, R-30-E	
4. PERMIT NO 15 BLEVATIONS ISHO 3446.65	w whether DF, RT, GR. etc.) 5' GR	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE Eddy N.M.	
Check Appropriate Box To	Indicate Nature of Notice, Report,	or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUE	SEQUENT REPORT OF:	
FRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACIDIZE REPAIR WELL LOther) PULL OR AUTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETE ABANDON* CHANGE PLANS	WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING (Other) Set 13 3 (Note: Report recommendation or Recommendat	/8" Surf CSg. XX sults of multiple completion on Well outpletion Report and Log form.	
Spudded 17 1/2" hole at 11:00 12-61# csg @ 405'. Cmt w/500 sx Cl 'sx. WOC 12 hrs. Test csg to 100	"C". NU BOP. PD @ 1:45 P	le to 405'. Set 13 3/8" M 12-15-86. Circ 157	
·			
ACCEPTED	FOR RECORD	₹.	
DEC	0 17 1986		
	m.		
CARLSBAD	, NEW MEXICO		
. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct			
	ITLE Engineering Tech III	DATE 12/17/86	
(This space for Federal or State office use)			
APPROVED BY TO CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	ITLE	DATE	

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

Form 3160-3 (November 1983) formerly 3-331C)

SIGNED

PERMIT NO.

APPROVED BY

(This space for Federal or State office use)

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on 10 reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires August 31, 1985

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. NM-29228

APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME	
a. TYPE OF WORK DR b. TYPE OF WELL	ILL 🖾 -	DEEPEN		PLUG BA	.ck 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
OIL TYV GAS		3	NE XX MULTI	PLE	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
WELL AM WELL OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR			- '	Was Williams		Benson "3" Federal	
Meridian Oil Inc.		1	1007		9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR			1	JAN 14 1987		1 .	
21 Desta Drive, Midland, Texas 79705			1	\circ	1	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT, SON	
LOCATION OF WELL (R	eport location clearly and	in accordance wi	th any	tate requirements.*)		Eddy Undesignated CtStrawr	
760	' FNL & 2080' F	EL, Sec. 3	, T il	1-2 VIVE 311, E		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. son			,	14.6		Sec. 3, T-19-S, R-30-E	
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAD					12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
	rtheast of Loco	Hills, Nev				Eddy	
DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST	T		16. NO	. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO.	OF ACRES ASSIGNED	
PROPERTY OR LEASE I (Also to nearest drig		60 '	160			40	
. DISTANCE FROM PROF TO NEAREST WELL, D			19. PH	19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20.		20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS ROTARY	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	IS LEASE, FT.	NA					
3446.65' GR	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
		PROPOSED CAS	ING ANI	CEMENTING PROGRA	M		
SIZE OF ROLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER S	TOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48#		400'	500	SX. CI "C" CIRCULATE	
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#				sx. Lite C & 200 sx Cl "	
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	17#				e may vary w/upper zone	
Sat sumface	osa A 400! Cin	a amt Dul	12 1	//" holo +o 200		opment (TOC by Temp Surve t 8 5/8" csg. Circ cmt.	
Drl to TD to	test the Straw	n & interme	ediate	horizons. If	comme	rcial, run 5 1/2" csg to '	
				prospective zo	nes.	Estimated TOC @ 9000'.	
	late Strawn for						
						t brine & sweeps; 10,500-	
		KCI. MW 9.	.0-9.7	2, VIS 32-36, I	0-15 C	c. BHP @ TD anticipated	
to be 4400 p		hallad am '	10 5/4	OH OM amountain D	000 to	be installed on 8 5/8"	
pipe ram BOP	. Test BOP w/Ye	ellow Jacke	et, I	ic.	, DII	nd ram BOP and one	
GAS NOT DEDI	CATED						
e. If proposal is to o	_	-			-	luctive sone and proposed new productive	
renter program, if any		ay, give pertines		a subsurface locations a	nd measure	d and true vertical depths. Give blowout	

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

APPROVAL DATE

DATE

TITLE .

Eddy Undesignated Basson Straugh Strawn Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hashure marks 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the impership there for the issue interest and revalty 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all lives is the dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "ves!" type of consolidation If answer is "ho" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually peen consolidated. The increase after it No accomplies with be assigned to the well until all interests have been consocidated. Ever ommignitization, initiation, for ed-positing, or otherwise for until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved to the Color si-Yates Petroleum Meridian 1011 Inc. 8673 29228 29228 Cathy Nokes Engineering Tech III Meridian Oil Inc. 11/13/86 Richard Yates 16636 NO. **ILLEGIBLE** U.S.